THE DATASHEET OF
SMB10J24A R5G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SMB10J SERIES
CREAT BY ART
- Low profile package
- Ideal for automated placement
- Glass passivated junction

O
W
ER
, K
W
tp, PULSE WIDTH, (μs)
FIG. 1 PEAK PULSE POWER RATING CURVE
Non-reperirive
pulse waveform
shown in fig.3
CREAT BY ART
Test Stand-Off Maximum Maximum Maximum
Current Voltage Reverse Leakage Peak Pulse Clamping Voltage
IT VWM @ VWM Current IPPM @ IPPM
UNI BI UNI BI Min Max (mA) (V) IR (μA) (A) VC (V)
SMB10J9.0A SMB10J9.0CA 1KV KVC 10.0 11.1 1 9 10 64.9 15.4
SMB10J10A SMB10J10CA 1KX KXC 11.1 12.3 1 10 8 58.8 17.0
SMB10J11A SMB10J11CA 1KZ KZC 12.2 13.5 1 11 5 54.9 18.2
SMB10J12A SMB10J12CA 1LE LEC 13.3 14.7 1 12 5 50.3 19.9
SMB10J13A SMB10J13CA 1LG LGC 14.4 15.9 1 13 5 46.5 21.5
SMB10J14A SMB10J14CA 1LK LKC 15.6 17.2 1 14 5 43.1 23.2
SMB10J15A SMB10J15CA 1LM LMC 16.7 18.5 1 15 1 41.0 24.4
SMB10J16A SMB10J16CA 1LP LPC 17.8 19.7 1 16 1 38.5 26.0
SMB10J17A SMB10J17CA 1LR LRC 18.9 20.9 1 17 1 36.2 27.6
SMB10J18A SMB10J18CA 1LT LTC 20.0 22.1 1 18 1 34.2 29.2
SMB10J20A SMB10J20CA 1LV LVC 22.2 24.5 1 20 1 30.9 32.4
SMB10J22A SMB10J22CA 1LX LXC 24.4 26.9 1 22 1 28.2 35.5
SMB10J24A SMB10J24CA 1LZ LZC 26.7 29.5 1 24 1 25.7 38.9
SMB10J26A SMB10J26CA 1ME MEC 28.9 31.9 1 26 1 23.8 42.1
SMB10J28A SMB10J28CA 1MG MGC 31.1 34.4 1 28 1 22.0 45.4
SMB10J30A SMB10J30CA 1MK MKC 33.3 36.8 1 30 1 20.7 48.4
SMB10J33A SMB10J33CA 1MM MMC 36.7 40.6 1 33 1 18.8 53.3
SMB10J36A SMB10J36CA 1MP MPC 40.0 44.2 1 36 1 17.2 58.1
SMB10J40A SMB10J40CA 1MR MRC 44.4 49.1 1 40 1 15.5 64.5
Version: A1511
Breakdown Voltage
VBR (V)
SMB10J SERIES